
27 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1713 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/99-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 
DN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

DN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

15995 
15994 

557 

16047 

16014 
15626 

553 

545 

546 

548 

547 

549 

550 

15713 

15698 

15711 

15972 
62514 

62521 

62501 

558 

15965 

15986 

320 

319 

15539 
466 

15951 
16038 

15952 
1659 

15976 

15966 

15708 

16041 
551 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.03.011 
38 .19.079 

38.19.079 

56.05.019 
59.08.009 

70.20.089 

73.13.009 

73.13.009 

73.13.009 

73.13.009 

73.13.009 

73.13.009 

73.15.049 

73 .15 .149 

73.18.009 

74.04.000 
76.16.059 

82.06.009 

84.06.021 

84.17.009 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.21.021 

84.21.021 

84.21.029 
84.23.079 

84.36.009 
84.36.009 

84.45.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.63.011 
85.19.009 

Goods 

Gafac RS-410, a liquid textile wetting agent, for alkaline formulations .. 
Nostat RSN, a liquid binding agent for synthetic fibre processing .. 
"Aerotex accelerator 187" a reactant for use with aerotex resins, for 

textile finishing applications 
Aluminium dioleate, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry prepara

tions 
Spun staple polyethylene yam, for use in making rope . . . . 
Hy-E type graphite fibres (continuous) derived from polyacrylonitrile 

fibres impregnated with epoxy resin, to be used in making composite 
(Carbon/boron/epoxy) fibre fishing rod blanks 

Glass fibre polyester laminate blocks, for inclusion in reduction cell 
superstructures, in an aluminium smelter 

Lloyds 'A' grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyds Register of Shipping, 
London, 6 mm x 900 mm x 2400 mm, for use in construction of a 
harbour tug (eighteen pieces only) 

Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of 
Shipping, London, 15 mm x 6000 mm x 2000 mm, for use in 
construction of a harbour tug (ten pieces only) 

Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certificated by Lloyd's Register of 
Shipping, London, 12 mm x 6000 mm x 1800 mm, for use in 
construction of a harbour tug (five pieces only) 

Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of 
Shipping, London, 5 mm x 6000 mm x 2400 mm, for use in con
struction of a harbour tug (nineteen pieces only) 

Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of 
Shipping, London, 10 mm x 900 mm x 2400 mm, for use in con
struction of a harbour tug (twenty seven pieces only) 

Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of 
Shipping, London, 8 mm x 9000 mm x 2400 mm, for use in con
struction of a harbour tug (forty five pieces only) 

High carbon steel channel (12. 7 mm), for use in the fabrication of 
numbers 2-10 conveyor systems at an aluminium smelter, (2,530 
meters only) 

Stainless steel wire 0.6 mm dia. A151 type 304, 65/80 kg/mm 2 tensile, 
for use in making brushes 

Seamless steel tubing-80 mm O.D. 8, 8, 10 thick, for use in the fabri
cation of numbers 2-10 conveyor systems at an aluminium smelter 
(4,450 metres only) 

Copper strip, when declared for use in making automotive radiators .. 
Salmon egg incubator, to be used for incubating salmon eggs spawned 

from brood stock held in captivity and adults returning from sea 
Wood debarking knives, as used on a Cambio 26 in. debarker machine, 

ring type not exceeding 1020 mm (40 inches) diameter, used for 
debarking logs before being converted to export wood chips and 
export sawn timber 

Volvo Penta marine diesel engines, models MD7B, MDIID, MDl7D, 
T AMD60B, for powering boats 

Finvca 3, table vacuum dryer, for use in drying hides and skins in the 
Leather and Tanning Industry 

Juno model SP - S5 wrapping machine, for wrapping fresh baked pies 
and bakery products 

Tebel automatic bag filling machine, for use in packing bags of milk 
powder 

Butts fine cleaning steel shot blasting machine, for cleaning anode butt 
assemblies in carbon rodding facility at an aluminium smelter 

Rod and stub cleaning (abrasive grit blasting) machine for cleaning 
anode rod and stubs assemblies in carbon rodding facility at 
an aluminium smelter 

Automatic Halon 1211 systems, to be use for fire prevention .. 
Caterpillar model 8 bulldozer blades and caterpillar model 8 rippers, 

for matching equipment on caterpillar model DBL tractors, for 
ripping, dozing and earthmoving operation 

Sliver (roving) package machine for making carpet yarn . . . . 
Speedmach high speed chain controlled drawing frame, for use in the 

preparing process stage, of production of carpet yams 
Clamp making machine, for making stainless steel clamps .. 
Roller briquetting press, for making briquettes of the rodenticide talon 
Hamill Model BS3 pre-cure and mould cure building and stitching 

machines, for use in tyre retreading, (three only) 
Rapid silenced plastic recovery unit, for blow moulding waste, model 

6K640KB 
Kent process control valves, to be used for operation by instruments 

recording and non-recording, capable of being set to maintain auto
matically at a predetermined flow 

Dynair fan clutches, for use in cooling automotive diesel engines .. 
Dorman Smith Fuse switch units, viz: . . . . . . 

100 AMP, 200 AMP, 400 AMP, 500 AMP, 800 AMP 

Rates of Duty Part 

-~orm~1--Pr-ef-.--
1 

R1:r. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
15 


