## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK	15995	34.02.000	Gafac RS-410, a liquid textile wetting agent, for alkaline formulations	Free*	Free*	15
AK DN	15994 557	34.03.011 38.19.079	Nostat RSN, a liquid binding agent for synthetic fibre processing "Aerotex accelerator 187" a reactant for use with aerotex resins, for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	16047	38.19.079	textile finishing applications Aluminium dioleate, for use in making cosmetic and toiletry prepara- tions	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	16014 15626	56.05.019 59.08.009	Spun staple polyethylene yarn, for use in making rope Hy-E type graphite fibres (continuous) derived from polyacrylonitrile fibres impregnated with epoxy resin, to be used in making composite	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
DN	553	70.20.089	(Carbon/boron/epoxy) fibre fishing rod blanks Glass fibre polyester laminate blocks, for inclusion in reduction cell	Free*	Free*	99
DN	545	73.13.009	superstructures, in an aluminium smelter Lloyds 'A' grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyds Register of Shipping, London, 6 mm $\times$ 900 mm $\times$ 2400 mm, for use in construction of a horthear two (cichten prices or each)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	546	73.13.009	harbour tug (eighteen pieces only) Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of Shipping, London, 15 mm × 6000 mm × 2000 mm, for use in	Free*	Free*	15
DN	548	73.13.009	construction of a harbour tug (ten pieces only) Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certificated by Lloyd's Register of Shipping, London, 12 mm × 6000 mm × 1800 mm, for use in	Free*	Free*	15
ON	547	73.13.009	construction of a harbour tug (five pieces only) Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of Shipping, London, 5 mm $\times$ 6000 mm $\times$ 2400 mm, for use in con-	Free*	Free*	15
ON	549	73.13.009	struction of a harbour tug (nineteen pieces only) Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of Shipping, London, 10 mm $\times$ 900 mm $\times$ 2400 mm, for use in con-	Free*	Free*	15
ON	550	73.13.009	struction of a harbour tug (twenty seven pieces only) Lloyd's "A" grade mild steel plate, certified by Lloyd's Register of Shipping, London, 8 mm × 9000 mm × 2400 mm, for use in con-			
H.O.	15713	73.15.049	struction of a harbour tug (forty five pieces only) High carbon steel channel (12.7 mm), for use in the fabrication of numbers 2-10 conveyor systems at an aluminium smelter, (2,530	Free*	Free*	15
<b>I.O</b> .	15698	73.15.149	meters only) Stainless steel wire 0.6 mm dia. A151 type 304, 65/80 kg/mm <sup>2</sup> tensile, for use in making brushes	Free*	Free*	15
ł.O.	15711	73.18.009	Seamless steel tubing—80 mm O.D. 8, 8, 10 thick, for use in the fabri- cation of numbers 2-10 conveyor systems at an aluminium smelter (4,450 metres only)	Free*	Free*	99
AK 4.0.	15972 62514	74.04.000 76.16.059	Copper strip, when declared for use in making automotive radiators Salmon egg incubator, to be used for incubating salmon eggs spawned	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	62521	82.06.009	from brood stock held in captivity and adults returning from sea Wood debarking knives, as used on a Cambio 26 in. debarker machine, ring type not exceeding 1020 mm (40 inches) diameter, used for debarking logs before being converted to export wood chips and export sawn timber	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	62501	84.06.021	Volvo Penta marine diesel engines, models MD7B, MD11D, MD17D, TAMD60B, for powering boats	Free*		
N	558	84.17.009	Finyca 3, table vacuum dryer, for use in drying hides and skins in the Leather and Tanning Industry	Free*	Free*	15
K	15965	84.19.039	Juno model SP - S5 wrapping machine, for wrapping fresh baked pies and bakery products	Free*	Free*	10
K	15986	84.19.039	Tebel automatic bag filling machine, for use in packing bags of milk powder	Free*	Free*	10
<b>I</b> .O.	320	84.21.021	Butts fine cleaning steel shot blasting machine, for cleaning anode butt assemblies in carbon rodding facility at an aluminium smelter	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	319	84.21.021	Rod and stub cleaning (abrasive grit blasting) machine for cleaning anode rod and stubs assemblies in carbon rodding facility at an aluminium smelter	Free*	Free*	10
1.0. 1.0.	15539 466	84.21.029 84.23.079	Automatic Halon 1211 systems, to be use for fire prevention Caterpillar model 8 buildozer blades and caterpillar model 8 rippers, for matching equipment on caterpillar model D8L tractors, for ripping, dozing and earthmoving operation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
K K	15951 16038	84.36.009 84.36.009	Sliver (roving) package machine for making carpet yarn Speedmach high speed chain controlled drawing frame, for use in the preparing process stage, of production of carpet yarns	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	15952	84.45.009	Clamp making machine, for making stainless steel clamps	Free*	Free*	10
/N (.O.	1659 15976	84.56.009 84.59.059	Roller briquetting press, for making briquettes of the rodenticide talon Hamill Model BS3 pre-cure and mould cure building and stitching	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ĸ	15966	84.59.059	machines, for use in tyre retreading, (three only) Rapid silenced plastic recovery unit, for blow moulding waste, model	Free*	Free*	10
.0.	15708	84.61.021	6K640KB Kent process control valves, to be used for operation by instruments	Free*		
ĸ	16041	84.63.011	recording and non-recording, capable of being set to maintain auto- matically at a predetermined flow Dynair fan clutches, for use in cooling automotive diesel engines	Free*	Free*	10 15
K N	16041 551	84.63.011 85.19.009	matically at a predetermined flow	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	